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  Made in 
Germany

Typical Values Method Unit ATF 8 HP

Density at 15°C
Color 
Viscosity at 40°C
Viscosity at 100°C
Viscosity Index 
Pour point
Flash point 

kg/m³

mm²/s
mm²/s

°C
°C

DIN 51 757
Visual

DIN 51 562
DIN 51 562

DIN ISO 2909
DIN ISO 3016
DIN ISO 2592

844
Green
26.9
5.6
157
-45
224

Our information is based on thorough research and maybe consider reliable, although not legally binding. The operating instruction 
and oil recommendation of vehicle and engine manufacturers must be followed. 

ATF 8 HP Fluid is an Automatic Transmission Fluid based on HC and PAO. 
Description

PRODUCT
INFORMATION

ATF 8 HP

Specification/Recommendations
 BMW L12108 (83 22 2 152 426)   Jaguar 02JDE 26444 
 BMW 83 22 2 305 397   Land Rover LR 023288   
 BMW 83 22 2 289 720   VW / Audi G 060 162 A1/A2/A6, G 055 162 (A2, A6) 
 Chrysler 68157995AA   ZF Lifeguardfluid 8 (S671 090 312)
 Mopar 68157995AA 

Benefits
 Highest Quality Features 
 High load capacity and extremely wear-reducing
 Superior friction constant 
 No foaming
 Minimal evaporation losses
 Excellent low-temperature switching behavior
 Adapted friction characteristics, for sporty gear changes
 Excellent oxidation and thermal stability
 No effect on usual sealing materials

4 tr 5 ltr 20 ltr 208 ltr60 ltr1 ltrVOLUME

PACKAGING
1 Box

12 Pcs
1 Box
4 Pcs

1 Box
3 Pcs

1 Pc
Can

1 Pc
Drum

1 Pc
Drum


