



# PRODUCT INFORMATION

# ATF 8 HP

### **Description**

**ATF 8 HP** Fluid is an Automatic Transmission Fluid based on HC and PAO.

#### **Benefits**

- Highest Quality Features
- High load capacity and extremely wear-reducing
- Superior friction constant
- No foaming
- Minimal evaporation losses
- Excellent low-temperature switching behavior
- Adapted friction characteristics, for sporty gear changes
- Excellent oxidation and thermal stability
- No effect on usual sealing materials

# **Specification/Recommendations**

- ◆ BMW L12108 (83 22 2 152 426)
- ♦ BMW 83 22 2 305 397
- ♦ BMW 83 22 2 289 720
- ♦ Chrysler 68157995AA
- ♦ Mopar 68157995AA

- ♦ Jaguar 02JDE 26444
- ♦ Land Rover LR 023288
- ♦ VW / Audi G 060 162 A1/A2/A6, G 055 162 (A2, A6)
- ◆ ZF Lifeguardfluid 8 (S671 090 312)



Typical Values	Method	Unit	ATF 8 HP	
Density at 15°C	DIN 51 757	kg/m³	844	
Color	Visual		Green	
Viscosity at 40°C	DIN 51 562	mm²/s	26.9	
Viscosity at 100°C	DIN 51 562	mm²/s	5.6	
Viscosity Index	DIN ISO 2909		157	
Pour point	DIN ISO 3016	°C	-45	
Flash point	DIN ISO 2592	°C	224	

Our information is based on thorough research and maybe consider reliable, although not legally binding. The operating instruction and oil recommendation of vehicle and engine manufacturers must be followed.

